UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	
LEACHCO, INC.)	CPSC DOCKET NO. 22-1
)	
)	
)	
	Respondent.)	
)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CAITLIN O'DONNELL

In accordance with 16 C.F.R. § 1025.63(a), the undersigned hereby enters her appearance as Complaint Counsel.

March 14, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Caitlin O'Donnell U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 (301) 504-7634 codonnell@cpsc.gov

Cartlin O'Donnell

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2022, I served the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Caitlin O'Donnell upon all parties and participants of record in these proceedings as follows:

An original and three copies by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and one copy by email, to the Secretary:

Alberta E. Mills Secretary U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

One copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Presiding Officer:

Presiding Officer c/o Alberta E. Mills Secretary U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

By email to Counsel for Respondent:

Cheryl Falvey (DC Bar 339341) Crowell & Moring 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 Email: cfalvey@crowell.com

Bettina J. Strauss BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP One Metropolitan Square 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 Email: bjstrauss@bclplaw.com

/s/ Brett Ruff

Brett Ruff
Complaint Counsel for
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission